Laa000298612

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





500390252475

S. CHATHAM

JUL - 6 2022

22 JUL -6 AH 3: 58

022 JUL --6 PM 3

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195 REFERENCE: 789999 COST LIMIT : \$ (130/00 ORDER DATE: July 6, 2022 ORDER TIME : 2:27 PM ORDER NO. : 789999-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7422869 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: GRAHAM CRACKER PROPERTIES, LLC EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ____ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX _ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

CERTIFIED COPY
PLAIN STAMPED COPY

___ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland - EXT.

COVER LETTER

то:	New Filing Sec Division of Co					
SUBJE		racker Properties,	LLC			
SOBIL	C1	Nai	ne of Limite	d Liabilit	y Company	
The enc	losed Articles of	Organization and	fee(s) are si	ubmitted 1	or filing.	
Please r	eturn all corresp	ondence concernir	ng this matte	r to the fo	llowing:	
	Athena War	re				
			1	Name of I	erson	
	First Americ	can Exchange Con	npany, LLC			
				Firm/Con	npany	
	333 W Sant	a Clara St # 622				
	 			Addre	SS	
	San Jose, C.	A 95113				
			City	State and	Zip Code	
	bsr@bartsros					
		E-mail address: (to	be used for	future an	nual report notificat	ion)
For further	r information co	ncerning this matt	er, please ca	III:		
	Bart Ross		863 at (,	670-2205	
	Nam	ne of Person	`	Code	Daytime Telephon	
Enclose	d is a check for t	he following amou	int:			
□\$125.	00 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filin Certificate of S	tatus	Certifie	00 Filing Fee & I Copy copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address

New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	y Company is:					
Graham Cracker Prop (Must conat		Liability Com	pany. "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	dress of the principal c	office of the Li	mited Liability Company is:			
<u>Principa</u>	Office Address:		Mailing Address:			
2028 Shephers Rd, #212, Mulberry, FL 33860			2028 Shephers Rd, #212, Mulberry, FL 33860			
ARTICLE III - Registered Age (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an ac	cannot serve as its own	Registered A		individual or		
The name and the Florida street a	ddress of the registered	l agent are:				
	Bart Ross					
		Name				
	2028 Shephers Rd. #212,					
	Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box 🐧	OT acceptable)			
	Mulberry	FL	33860			
	City	State	Zip			
laving been named as registered a place designated in this certificate, i further agree to comply with the pro im familiar with and accept the obl	I hereby accept the app ovisions of all statutes re igations of my position Is/ Ba	ointment as re elating to the p as registered a art Ross	gistered agent and agree to ac roper and complete performa	ct in this capacity. I ince of my duties, and I		
		/00-1m				

(CONTINUED)

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
MGR	Red Beans Investments, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability Company, 1469 Longoak Dr S, Lakeland, FL 33811
	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
TCLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of	filing: (OPTIONAL) fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days a
ate of filing.)	et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list
late of filing.)	
late of filing.) e: If the date inserted in this block does not med document's effective date on the Department of	
late of filing.) E: If the date inserted in this block does not med document's effective date on the Department of	et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste State's records.

Filing Fees:

Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Athena Ware

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

JUL -6 114 3: 58